

## GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832–2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

 ELECTION URGENT

 No. 4/39/Bye-ELN/ VP/ 2023-2024/SEC/ 1152
 Date: 29.01 .2024

 Read Order No. 4/39/Bye-ELN/ VP/ 2023-2024/SEC/
 Dated: 08.01.2024

## ORDER

The Model Code of Conduct imposed by the Goa State Election Commission with effect from 08<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 vide above referred order for Bye-Election to elect the member for Ward No. IV of Village Panchayat Arpora-Nagoa, Taluka Bardez, North Goa District in the State of Goa and Ward No. V of Village Panchayat Sirsaim, Taluka Bardez, North Goa District in the State of Goa is lifted with immediate effect.

This is for information and further necessary action by all concerned authorities.

29

W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.) Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

To,

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to;

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Raj Bhavan, Dona Paula, Goa.
- 2. The Secretary to Chief Minister for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S to All the Hon'ble Ministers, Secretariat, Porvorim-Goa.
- 4. The Jt. Secretary to Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 5. The Director General of Police, Panaji Goa.
- 6. All the Secretaries, Govt. of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim, Goa.
- 7. The Collector North Goa, Panaji Goa.
- 8. The Superintendents of Police, North Goa, Povorim, Goa.
- 9. All the Heads of the Department, Govt. of Goa.
- 10. The Director of Panchayat, Govt. of Goa.
- 11. The Returning Officers (RO) / Assistant Returning Officers (ARO) for Bye Election to Ward No. IV of Village Panchayat Arpora-Nagoa, Bardez and Ward No. V of Village Panchayat Sirsaim, Bardez.